



**COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION**

Brussels, 20 June 2012

**11205/12
COR 2**

LIMITE

**PESC 716
RELEX 531
CONUN 84
COARM 136
FIN 425**

CORRIGENDUM TO NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
No. prev. doc.:	17464/09 PESC 1746 RELEX 1211 CONUN 145 COARM 78 FIN 576
Subject:	Guidelines on implementation and evaluation of restrictive measures (sanctions) in the framework of the EU Common Foreign and Security Policy

Page 24, footnote 18, last line

instead of:

"... 22.3.2012, has been published in OJ C 85, 22.3.2012, p. 1."

should read:

"... **27.2.2012**, has been published in OJ C 85, 22.3.2012, p. 1."

Page 36, point 85, (a) , line 4

instead of:

"... available to listed natural or legal persons, entities or bodies ... "

should read:

"... available to listed natural or legal persons, entities or bodies) ... "
